

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/11/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

PRODUCER Gehring Group, Inc 4200 Northcorp Parkway, Suite 185 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 NEUREN U.S. Water Services Corporation NUSWER 1, SUBJECT STATE OF THE POLICY FOR THE POLIC		SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject is certificate does not confer rights				uch en	dorsement(s)	-	require an endorsement.	A sta	atement on	
### A200 Northcorp Parkway, Suite 185 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 **Nourier A Liberty Mutual Corporation** **Nourier A Liberty Mutual Corporation** **Nourier A Liberty Mutual Corporation** **Nourier B Liberty Mutual Corporation** **Revision Numbers** **Revision Numbers	PROI	DUCER					CT Thor	mas Willins				
AZON Northcorp Parkway, Suite 185 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 INSURERS, Parkense Corporation WASHERS, WASH	Ge	hring Group, Inc				PHONE						
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation Washers : Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation of the Neubrer and Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation of the Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation of the Neubrer and Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation of the Neubrer and Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporation of the Neubrer a. Liberty Mutual Corporatio	42	00 Northcorp Parkway, Suite 185				F-MAII	41	nas.willins@	gehringgroup.com			
NEUBER B: U.S. Water Services Corporation 4339 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey FL. 34652 ***MORRER C: ***NOURER D: ***NOURER	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410											
U.S. Water Services Corporation 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey FL 34652 NBURRER E: N							INSURER A: Liberty Mutual Corporation					
AUTOG ORLY	INSURED						INSURER B:					
New Port Richey FL 34652 National Color National Co						INSURER C:						
New PORt Richey COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THES IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PRIOD INSURANCE ANY PECULISES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PRIOD INSURANCE ANY PECULISES OF INSURANCE AND CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF INSURANCE AND CONTINUO OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADILICIES OF SCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADILICIES. IN THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONTINUOUS PRIOR TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSION AND CONTINUOUS PRIOR TO ALL THE	49	39 Cross Bayou Boulevard				INSURER D:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS SIT O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURE DAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD REPORTS OF THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **CONTENT OF THE POLICY PROVISIONS** **CONTENT OF THE POLICY						INSURER E :						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AMOUNT FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR ONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMINI SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. TYPE OF INSURANCE. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABBILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABBILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABBILITY DELOY MAY AUTO COMMERCIAL GENERAL ADVINUARY S COMMERCIAL GENERAL GENERAL S COMMERCIAL GENERAL GENERAL GENERAL S COMMENCIAL GENERAL	New Port Richey			FL 34652			INSURER F:					
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REGUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERSTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. REFERENCE TO MANAGE AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY BOUNDARY POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER PRESENTED SPECIAL ACGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMPONED S. ANY AUTO CONTRECT ANY AUTO BOUND LELABILITY BOUNDARY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS												
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	IN CE E>	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	equif Pert Poli	REME FAIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY I	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	T TO V	WHICH THIS	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CIAIMS-MADE OCCUR COMMINED SINGLE LIMIT & S COMMINED		TYPE OF INSURANCE			POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD SINGEL LIMIT SERVICE SCOMBINED SINGEL LIMIT SERV		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY								5		
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S CENTRAL AGGREGATE S		CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR								5		
GENIL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PROUCTS COMPONE AGG \$ PRODUCTS COMPONE AGG \$ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AGTOS AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONL									MED EXP (Any one person) \$	5		
PRODUCTS - COMPION AGG S OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ONNED AUTOS ONLY HIELD AUTOS ONLY AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS ONLY AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS ONLY AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS ONLY AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	\$		
OTHER AUTOMOBILELIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY									GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	5		
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ONNED AUTOS ONLY HIGH AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONL		POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	5		
ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS O		OTHER:							1 '	\$		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER AUTOS ONLY AUTO		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
AUTOS ONLY									BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	5		
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Physical Damage s UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAMS-MADE AWORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPERTIES OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							` ' '	5		
UMBRELLA LIAB CLAIMS-MADE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED CLAIMS-M										\$		
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS A WORKERS COMPRENATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Y/N AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY STATUTE ER EL REACHACIDENT S 1,000,000 EL DISEASE - AE EMPLOYEE S 1,000,000 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S 1,000									Physical Damage \$	\$		
DED RETENTIONS AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY AND EMPLOYER' LIABILITY		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$	\$		
A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY AND EMPLOYERS' LABILITY BELL EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$	5		
AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (IMMandardy in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										\$		
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE NOTICE MILE SECTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 CERTIFICATE HOLICE STREET ON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	Α	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC7-641-445118-018		10/31/2018	10/31/2019	X STATUTE OTH-			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION		ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	\$	1,000,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	\$	1,000,000	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	\$	1,000,000	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VFHIC	LES (ACORD	 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, mav h	e attached if more	e space is require	ed)			
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	-54		- (,	, -,-		*	,			
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
Monroe County, Florida 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1310 United Street Key West, Fl. 33040 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
Key West, Fl. 33040												
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE												
The many Milling		112, 1100, 11 00010				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
							Thomas Willins					